
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006467-2025 

Contract

RMCB 054 - Maintenance of Air Conditioning,
Refrigeration, Heat Pumps, Air Handling Units and
Ventilating Plant

Shropshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-006467

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c248  

Published 20 February 2025, 7:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Contact

Procurement

Email

procurement@shropshire.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006467-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006467-2025
mailto:procurement@shropshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 1743252992

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.shropshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.shropshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

RMCB 054 - Maintenance of Air Conditioning, Refrigeration, Heat Pumps, Air Handling Units
and Ventilating Plant

Reference number

RMCB 054

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50800000 - Miscellaneous repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is an award notice for the Maintenance of Air Conditioning, Refrigeration, Heat Pumps,
Air Handling Units and Ventilating Plant. The maintenance contract shall be in the format of
mobile periodic maintenance, including consumables, specialist labour plus emergency
callouts, spares and specified replacement parts.

The initial term of the Contract will run from 1st April 2025 to 31st March 2028. Following
this period, the contract may be extended by an additional two years (until 31st March
2030), contingent on satisfactory performance during the initial term and mutual agreement
on both terms and costs for the extension.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £372,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Main site or place of performance

Shropshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is an award notice for the Maintenance of Air Conditioning, Refrigeration, Heat Pumps,
Air Handling Units and Ventilating Plant. The maintenance contract shall be in the format of
mobile periodic maintenance, including consumables, specialist labour plus emergency
callouts, spares and specified replacement parts.

The initial term of the Contract will run from 1st April 2025 to 31st March 2028. Following
this period, the contract may be extended by an additional two years (until 31st March
2030), contingent on satisfactory performance during the initial term and mutual agreement
on both terms and costs for the extension.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-039113

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/039113-2024


Page 6 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Environmental Management and Services Limited

Unit 11, Rockfield Road Industrial Estate

Hereford

HR1 2UA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG11 - Herefordshire, County of

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £372,000



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement. Shropshire Council is
purchasing on behalf of itself and any wholly owned local authority company or other entity
that is deemed to be a contracting authority by virtue of the Council’s involvement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=915221110

 GO Reference: GO-2025220-PRO-29506958

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Email

procurement@shropshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1743252992

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=915221110
mailto:procurement@shropshire.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Shropshire Council

Shirehall, Abbey Foregate

Shrewsbury

SY2 6ND

Telephone

+44 1743252992

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-09T20:47:34+0100
	TCPDF




